WAIVER TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SPRING GROVE MINNESOTA

Spring Grove Township of Houston County, Minnesota, hereby waives the 90 day notice period as provided in Minn. Stat. §414.033 Subd. 5 on the Annexation Petition of Brent Sherburne, Jessica Sherburne, Michael Sherburne and Carol Sherburne.

The land proposed to be annexed is 3.67 acres adjoining the City of Spring Grove and the Spring Grove Township Board understands that it is necessary to have municipal water and municipal sewer for the proposed house to be built on the land.

The Town Board for the Township of Spring Grove Minnesota in Houston County understands that this waiver will be filed with the Chief Administrative Law Judge and with the Minnesota Office of Administrative Hearings and that the annexation may be completed before the 90 day period required in Minn. Stat. §414.033.

The Town Board further states that an agreement has been reached with the City of Spring Grove pursuant to Minn. Stat. §414.036 concerning the reimbursement of taxes for the annexed property.

Dated: 10-7-15

TOWN BOARD FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SPRING GROVE MINNESOTA:

BY: Bruce Johnson, Chairman

ATTEST:

weta

Michael Wiste, Clerk